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Direction
Shell Capotal — Gayaza Park

72 stops

Open route schedule

Shell Capotal

Youma Buildin (Kampala Rd)

Fido Dido (Kampala Rd)

Watoto Stage

Bat Valleys

Norvik Hospital

Bible House (Bombo Rd)

City Oil Petro Station (Bombo Rd)

Petro Fuel Station (Bombo Rd)

Ymca

Wandegeya Police Station - Roundabout

Wandegeya - Ntinda Taxi (Nkiizi Rd)

Ministry of Public Service (Haji Musa Kasule Rd)

Mulago Roundabout

Mulago Hospital (Yusuf Lule Rd)

Binaisa Rd

Hass Petro Station (Kubiri Roundabout)

Kubiri Roundabout (Wandegeya)

Uganda Microcredit

Total (Kalerwe)

Shell - Boda Boda (Kalerwe)

Route schedule
Shell Capotal — Gayaza Park

Monday 06:30-19:00

Tuesday 06:30-19:00

Wednesday 06:30-19:00

Thursday 06:30-19:00

Friday 06:30-19:00

Saturday 06:30-19:00

Sunday 06:30-19:00

Route info

Direction: Shell Capotal

Stops: 72

Trip Duration: 1 hour 30 min
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Kalerwe Market-trading Centre

Kalerwe Taxi Park Roundabout

Mambule

Welfa Petroleum (Kyebando)

Alice Kaggwa Rd Jct - Horse Power Fuel Station

Jaguar Pub (Kyebando)

Delta Fuel Station (Kyebando)

Rest Valley Club (Kyebando)

Cock N Bull Bar (Kyebando)

Kyebando Boda Boda

Gayaza Rd (Kyamuka; Kyebando)

Lwakataka

Inftra Uganda

Gaaga Bus Park - Kampala Nursery School (Kanyanya)

Gaz Petrol Station (Kanyanya)

His Grace Supermarket

Medical Clinic (Kanyanya)

Kanyanya Service Station

Kanyanya Police Station

Gayaza Rd - Kitambuza Rd Jct

Mpererwe Gayaza Rd

Mpererwe Photo Care Studio

Mpelerwe Stage

Gayaza Rd - Kizanyiro Rd Jct

Grand Shoppers Supermarket

Gayaza Rd - Katalemwa Rd Jct

Gayaza Rd - Kiyimba Rd Jct

Mpelerwe Flower Gardens

New Era Storm Inn



Kumukaaga

Go Win For Christ Mission International

Cold Night Bar

Kumusavo

Parambot Breweries

Kitetika High School

Embassy Junior School (Kitetika)

Seka Supermarket

Side Road Supermarket

Wampeewo Ntakke Secondary School

Wampeewo Church of Uganda

Wampeewo Field (Lay Ground)

Snack Zone Restaurant (Kasangati)

Acodev

Kasangaati Medical Centre

Kasangati Stage

Kasangaati Post Office

Sombe Metal Crafts

Valley Guest House - Christian Community

Balamu Small Path

Mirembe (Gayaza)

Gayaza Park



Direction
Gayaza Park — The Prestige Hotel Suites

69 stops

Open route schedule

Gayaza Park

Mirembe (Gayaza)

Balamu Small Path

Valley Guest House - Christian Community

Sombe Metal Crafts

Kasangaati Post Office

Kasangati Stage

Kasangaati Medical Centre

Acodev

Snack Zone Restaurant (Kasangati)

Wampeewo Field (Lay Ground)

Wampeewo Church of Uganda

Wampeewo Ntakke Secondary School

Side Road Supermarket

Embassy Junior School (Kitetika)

Seka Supermarket

Kitetika High School

Parambot Breweries

Kumusavo

Cold Night Bar

Go Win For Christ Mission International

Kumukaaga

Mpelerwe Flower Gardens

New Era Storm Inn

Gayaza Rd - Kiyimba Rd Jct

Route schedule
Gayaza Park — The Prestige Hotel Suites

Monday 06:30-19:00

Tuesday 06:30-19:00

Wednesday 06:30-19:00

Thursday 06:30-19:00

Friday 06:30-19:00

Saturday 06:30-19:00

Sunday 06:30-19:00

Route info

Direction: Gayaza Park

Stops: 69

Trip Duration: 1 hour 29 min
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Gayaza Rd - Katalemwa Rd Jct

Grand Shoppers Supermarket

Gayaza Rd - Kizanyiro Rd Jct

Mpelerwe Stage

Mpererwe Photo Care Studio

Mpererwe Gayaza Rd

Kanyanya Police Station

Gayaza Rd - Kitambuza Rd Jct

Kanyanya Service Station

Medical Clinic (Kanyanya)

His Grace Supermarket

Gaz Petrol Station (Kanyanya)

Gaaga Bus Park - Kampala Nursery School (Kanyanya)

Inftra Uganda

Lwakataka

Gayaza Rd (Kyamuka; Kyebando)

Kyebando Boda Boda

Rest Valley Club (Kyebando)

Cock N Bull Bar (Kyebando)

Delta Fuel Station (Kyebando)

Jaguar Pub (Kyebando)

Alice Kaggwa Rd Jct - Horse Power Fuel Station

Welfa Petroleum (Kyebando)

Mambule

Kalerwe Taxi Park Roundabout

Kalerwe Market-trading Centre

Shell - Boda Boda (Kalerwe)

Uganda Microcredit



Kubiri Roundabout (Wandegeya)

Binaisa Rd

Mulago Roundabout

Katanga - Maimood Hostel

Makerere University (Eastern Gate) - Super Oil (Bombo 
Rd)

Wandegeya University Plaza (Bombo Rd)

Wandegeya Fuel Station (Bombo Rd)

Wandegeya Car

Wandegeya Police Station - Roundabout

National Drugs Authority

St. Catherine Hospital

Padre Pio House

Soliz House

Twed Plaza

French Embassy

The Prestige Hotel Suites

IC092 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Kampala

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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